
 
 

 

 

 

ई-मेल/E-mail: lpurchase@prl.res.in,   फोन/Phone: 079-26314113      फैक्स/Fax:079-26304910 

                          purchase@prl.res.in                              079-26314115/19/17/12/22/95    

 

 

 भौतिक अनसुधंान प्रयोगशाला 
(भारि सरकार  ,यतूनटअंिररक्ष तिभाग की )  
निरंगपुरा   ,अहमदाबाद -  380009   ,भारि    

Physical Research Laboratory   
(A Unit of Dept. of Space, Govt. of India)  

Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380009, India  

 

बोली के ललए आमतं्रण   
सरकारी ई-बाजार (GeM) निविदा अधिसचूिा स.ं PRL/PURCHASE/ PT-07/24-25 ददिांक 29-05-2024 

भौतिक अनसुधंान प्रयोगशाला, के तनदेशक, तनमनांककिों की आपतूि ि, स्थापना, परीक्षण एव ंकमीशन के ललए 
दो भागों में (यािी भाग-I तकिीकी बोली और भाग-II मलू्य बोली) बोललयां आमतं्रिि करि ेहैं: 

क्र.सं. बोली संख्या मदों का वििरण नियत नतधि और 
समय 

1 GEM/2024/B/4931979 सीसीडी डडटेक्टर के साथ स्पेक्रोमीटर 17-06-2024 को 
11:30:00 बज े

2 GEM/2024/B/4956676 ररसर्ि ग्रेड अपराइट ऑप्टटकल 
माइक्रोस्कोप 

11-06-2024 को 
10:00:00 बज े

3 GEM/2024/B/4955773 स्क्वीज़्ड स्टेट लेज़र ववथ एक्सेसरीज 

 

18-06-2024 को 
10:00:00 बज े

4 GEM/2024/B/4982741 वीपीटी मेक डीसी-सी और ईएमआई 
कफल्टर  

25-06-2024 को 
16:00:00 बज े

5 GEM/2024/B/4982384 50 से.मी. दरूबीन के ललए InGaAs 

आधाररि NIR इमेप्जंग कैमरा लसस्टम 
25-06-2024 को 
17:00:00 बज े

6 GEM/2024/B/4982545 2.5 दरूबीन के ललए 2X2 मोज़ेक कैमरे के 
ललए डीप डडटलेशन बकै थथन्ड सीसीडी 
डडटेक्टर 

25-06-2024 को 
19:00:00 बज े

7 GEM/2024/B/4989796 टाइम टैगर 19-06-2024 को 
12:00:00 बज े

8 GEM/2024/B/4989397 नॉन-मेटेललक फ्यमू हूड फॉर लबैोरेटरी 
एंड वर्टिकल ललैमनर फ्लो बेंर् फॉर 
लबैोरेटरी 

19-06-2024 को 
12:00:00 बज े

 
1. इच्छुक बोलीदािा िकनीकी ववतनदेश, तनववदा दस्िावेज, प्रस्ििुी प्रपि और अन्य प्रासथंगक 

जानकारी िथा बोली की शिों सर्हि अन्य जानकारी हमारी वेबसाइट https://www.prl.res.in, 
www.isro.gov.in ललकं क्रमशः पीआरएल के साथ व्यापार → तनववदाएं/सवंवदाएं और तनववदा 
सरू्नाएं से प्राटि कर सकि ेहैं। 

2. निविदा दस्तािेज/दस्तािेजों के ललए कोई शलु्क िहीं है। 

3. ऑनलाइन बोली के ललए: 

https://www.shabdkosh.com/hi/dictionary/english-hindi/squeeze/squeeze-meaning-in-hindi
https://www.shabdkosh.com/hi/dictionary/english-hindi/squeeze/squeeze-meaning-in-hindi
https://www.prl.res.in/prl-eng/tender_n_contract
http://www.isro.gov.in/


 

  

 

ई-मेल/E-mail: lpurchase@prl.res.in,   फोन/Phone: 079-26314113      फैक्स/Fax:079-26304910 

                          purchase@prl.res.in                              079-26314115/19/17/12/22/95    

 

 

 भौतिक अनसुधंान प्रयोगशाला 
(भारि सरकार  ,अंिररक्ष तिभाग की यतूनट)  
निरंगपुरा   ,अहमदाबाद -  380009   ,भारि    

Physical Research Laboratory   
(A Unit of Dept. of Space, Govt. of India)  

Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380009, India  

 

a. a. इच्छुक बोलीदािाओं को तनयि तिथथ और समय के भीिर अपने फमों को सरकारी ई-
बाजार (GeM) पर पजंीकृि करके अपना प्रस्िाव ऑनलाइन जमा करना होगा। सरकारी ई-
बाजार (GeM) के ललए सबंथंधि वेब ललकं https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidlists  

b. यह दो र्रणों की प्रकक्रया है। िदनसुार, इच्छुक बोलीदािाओं से अनरुोध है कक वे उपरोक्ि वेब 
ललकं पर जाएँ और तनदेशों को ध्यान से पढें िाकक यह सतुनप्चर्ि हो सके कक बोललयां सही 
ढंग से प्रस्ििु की गई हैं। केवल उन्हीं बोलीदािाओं की बोललयां खोली जाएंगी प्जन्होंने 
उपरोक्ि र्रण परेू कर ललए हैं। 

c. ऑनलाइन बोली लगाने की प्रकक्रया के दौरान ककसी भी समस्या के ललए, बोलीदािा भारिीय 
ई-माकेटटलेस (जीईएम) वेबसाइट पर उप्ल्लखखि हेल्प लाइन यानी 1800-419-3436 या 
helpdesk-gem[at]gov[dot]in पर कायि घटंों के दौरान भारिीय मानक समय के अनसुार 
सपंकि  कर सकि ेहैं।  

4. आपतूििकिािओं से अनरुोध है कक वे बोली प्रस्ितुि की अतंिम तिथथ िक प्रिीक्षा न करें क्योंकक 
िकनीकी सहायिा केवल कायि र्दवसों पर कायि समय के दौरान उपलब्ध रहेगी और ककसी भी 
प्रकार के ववलबं से बोली अमान्य हो सकिी है। 

5. आपतूििकिाि  को बोललयों की कागजी प्रति देने की आवचयकिा िहीं है। 
6. तकिीकी रूप से योग्य बोलीदाताओ ंकी ही मलू्य बोली पर ववर्ार ककया जाएगा। 
7. बोली खोलने के ललए तनधािररि तिथथ पर के्रिा के कायािलय में छुट्टी घोविि होने पर, बोली खोलने 

का कायि अगल ेकायि र्दवस को तनयि समय पर होगा। 
8. पी.आर.एल., अहमदाबाद के तनदेशक को यह अथधकार है कक वे त्रबना कोई कारण बिाए ककसी भी 

तनववदा के परेू या उसके ककसी भाग को स्वीकार/अस्वीकार कर सकि ेहैं या आदेश को ववभाप्जि 
कर सकि े हैं। तनदेशक, पी.आर.एल. अनबुधं करने से पहले त्रबना कोई कारण बिाए प्रभाववि 
बोलीदािा/ओ ंया बोली लगाने वालों के प्रति ककसी भी दातयत्व के त्रबना ककसी भी समय ककसी भी 
बोली को अस्वीकार और बोली प्रकक्रया को रद्द करने का अथधकार भी सरुक्षक्षि रखि ेहैं।         

 
                                                         रजजस्रार, पी.आर.एल. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

  

 

ई-मेल/E-mail: lpurchase@prl.res.in,   फोन/Phone: 079-26314113      फैक्स/Fax:079-26304910 

                          purchase@prl.res.in                              079-26314115/19/17/12/22/95    

 

 

 भौतिक अनसुधंान प्रयोगशाला 
(भारि सरकार  ,अंिररक्ष तिभाग की यतूनट)  
निरंगपुरा   ,अहमदाबाद -  380009   ,भारि    

Physical Research Laboratory   
(A Unit of Dept. of Space, Govt. of India)  

Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380009, India  

 

 
INVITATION FOR BIDS 

 
 

GeM Tender Notification No. PRL/PURCHASE/ PT-07 /24-25 Dated 29-05-2024 
      

The Director, Physical Research Laboratory, Ahmedabad invites bids in Two parts i.e. (Part I 
Technical Bid and Part-II Price bid) for supply, installation, testing and commissioning of item as listed 
below: 

 
  

S.N. GeM Bid Number Items Description Due Date & Time 

1 GEM/2024/B/4931979 Spectrometer with CCD Detector 
 

17-06-2024 
11:30:00 

2 GEM/2024/B/4956676 Research Grade Upright Optical 
Microscope 

11-06-2024 
10:00:00 

3 GEM/2024/B/4955773 Squeezed State Laser with 
Accessories 

18-06-2024 
10:00:00 

4 GEM/2024/B/4982741 VPT make DC-C & EMI Filter 25-06-2024 
16:00:00 

5 GEM/2024/B/4982384 InGaAs based NIR Imaging Camera 
System for 50 cm telescope 

25-06-2024 
17:00:00 

6 GEM/2024/B/4982545 Deep Depletion Back Thinned CCD 
Detectors for 2X2 mosaic camera for 

2.5 Telescope 

25-06-2024 
19:00:00 

7 GEM/2024/B/4989796 Time Tagger 19-06-2024 
12:00:00 

8 GEM/2024/B/4989397 Non-Metallic Fume Hood for 
Laboratory & Vertical Laminar Flow 

Bench for Laboratory 

19-06-2024 
12:00:00 

 
1. Interested Bidders may obtain further information including Technical Specifications, Tender 

Documents, Submission Forms and all other relevant information with terms and Conditions of 
bidding from our website https://www.prl.res.in, www.isro.gov.in  under link  Business with PRL 
→Tenders / Contracts and Tender Notices respectively. 
 

2. There is no fee for Tender Document/s. 
 

3. On line bid submission: 
 
a. The interested bidders must submit their offer on Line by registering their firms on 

Government e Marketplace (GeM) within the Due date and time. The concerned Web link 
for bidding document on Government e Marketplace (GeM) is 
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidlists and. 
 

b. This is a two-stage process. Accordingly interested bidders are requested to visit the 
above web links and read the instructions carefully to ensure that the bids are submitted 

https://www.prl.res.in/prl-eng/tender_n_contract
http://www.isro.gov.in/
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidlists


 

  

 

ई-मेल/E-mail: lpurchase@prl.res.in,   फोन/Phone: 079-26314113      फैक्स/Fax:079-26304910 

                          purchase@prl.res.in                              079-26314115/19/17/12/22/95    

 

 

 भौतिक अनसुधंान प्रयोगशाला 
(भारि सरकार  ,अंिररक्ष तिभाग की यतूनट)  
निरंगपुरा   ,अहमदाबाद -  380009   ,भारि    

Physical Research Laboratory   
(A Unit of Dept. of Space, Govt. of India)  

Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380009, India  

 

correctly. Bids of those bidders who have completed above steps will only be opened. 
Please note that time slot for various activities for Government e- Marketplace (GeM) is 
to be followed rigidly. 

 
c. For any problem during the process of bidding online, bidders may contact help line as 

mentioned on Government e Marketplace (GeM) website i.e. at 1800-419-3436 or 
helpdesk-gem[at]gov[dot]in during working hours as per Indian standard time. 

 
 

4. Suppliers are requested not to wait till last date for Bid Submission as Technical Support shall be 
available only on working days during working hours and any delay shall result in Invalid Bid. 
 

5. Suppliers are NOT required to submit hard copy of bids. 
 

6. The Price Bids of only those technically qualified bidders will be opened. 
 

7.  In the event of the date specified for bid opening being declared as a closed holiday for 
purchaser’s office, the due date for bid opening will be the following working day at the 
appointed time. 

 
8. The Director, PRL, Ahmedabad reserves the right to accept any or all tenders either in part or in 

full or to split the order without assigning any reasons thereof. The Director, PRL also reserves the 
right to reject any bid and annul the bidding process at any time prior to award of contract, 
without assigning any reasons and there by incurring any liability to the affected bidder or 
bidders. 

 
 

Registrar, PRL 

 


